
HOl!Tl!LY REPOH.T 

H. YI. Eal.four., Esq. 
}!.Unicipa.J. Hanncer 

Dea-r Sir: 

I have the pleasure o.f submitting a rep0rt :for· this Department .for 

the month o.f August 1970. 

The largest mass immunization proc:rrun ever undertaken by the Burnaby 

Health Department was prepared during the month when plans were made to 

adm:ini.ster rubella. vaccine to school and preschool children. A total o:f 

7.,920 doses was provided by the provincial funds and private donations 

and the Burnaby 1.runicipal Council promised to undervrrite the balance of 

the 21.,000 anticipated doses. public Health workers have a target to 

inummize all boys and girls between the ages o:r l and 12. This is a 

crash program and will be completed within a two--r:eek period :in September. 

The program is developed to cut the expected rubella. epidemic., which will 

reach :its peak :i.n November., be.fore it reaches any expectant mothers who., 

when stricken by this disease in the .first three months o:f pregnancy have 

a high rate o.f de.fective children. statistics .f'rom reliable studies 

-show that 81% of the mothers who developed rubella in the :first three 

months o.f pregnancy produced children with a high rate o.f serious de:fects 

:Lnclud:ing blindness., mental retardation., deai'ness., heart disease and 

bleeding tendencies. In Burnaby 66 teams will be .fightinc rubella by 

e;iving .f'ree vaccine at 66 clinics in various schools throuc;hout the 

uu.nicipality., including two evening se::;sions. 

])U.e to the overwhelming demand for prenatal classes, it was :foand 

necessary during the sum!'ler months to start a morning session. This was 

held in the South Burnaby area in the st. Frnncis Church Hal1. 

llrs. Hyrna Mendieta., graduate of' the University school. cf N•.1rsing o.f B.c • ., 

was appointed to replace Mrs. Pat Kaatz who resi[7}cd earlier in the year. 

The incidence of' reportable Communicable Diseases rcTlk,ined at the 

usual sur.ir.mr lov, level ~vi th a tot:i.J. of' 1.0 cases reported. Of these there 

were 7 in:fccti.ous hep:ititis, 2 tubcrcul.osis and 1 inpctic;o. 

Rcspe~tfully submitted., 

✓-- .. 

w.'F. S,mtlerl,:md, t'..D., D."'.::. 
HEDICAL JC,'IJ.':'!i C'FYJCER 



Under 28 

AiTGUST 1970 

'rlJTT'~PC'.'1,0SIS !llTH'HllG 

?Io. pul.Monnry Cns!"!s un,Jcr Snpcrv-lsion 
No. non ?Ul.monar;v cases Uncler supcrvi,d.on 
No. patients recci vinr, Oral drugs 
Ho. patients receiving streptomycin 
no. streptomycin injections given 
No. T.B. v:i.sits by P.H.N. ts 
No. Survey X-rays taken 

CLASSRS FOR EY.?ECTAHT ?ATIF,t!TS 

No. sessions 
Attendance - New 

Revis:i.t - FemaJ.e 
- Uale 

h2 
1.1. 
S2 

8 
1.l 
35 

1.97 

1.6 
Female 38 
Male 1.5 Vi.sits to Classes by P.rt.U. 1 s 

TOTAL '/!SITS TO ALL CAT;:;noRIBS 

'MAT1.1:!mAL li'i.:ALTrl it~Al,'!'n PitC':.'.O'!'IO!l DISSM-:;;:: cn1JTROL rlCPE 
days 1'79 

1.88 
36 
1.1.i 

ASSESS.·.!:S:·!T 

28 days - 1. yr. 36 l. l. 
J. yr. - 4 yrs. 27 6 ]. 

5 yrs. - l.9 yrs. 4 85 2l. 
20 yrs. 59 yrs. J.2 32 23 2 
60 yrs. & over 9 8 3 

--ro ~ 00 --, 
-- --

NO. OF !2'1-!TJU!ZATIO'!S ;'\!'JD TESTS 

CO.!?L'STED 0T~'R 0Tll'SR 
S?X. POLIO DP!' &re' I!.~.i. P:->D TESTS HEASLES TOTAL 

Under l. year-- ~ li'l ~ ~ i """2'9"r 
l. - 4 yrs. 2 54 1.9 92 51.i 221 
5 - l.9 yrs. 27 38 2 98 4 l.6 l.85 
20 - 59 yrs. 77 5 llh l.96 
60 & over J.1. 4 1.5 m 2l.9 68 m 4 n 916 -- -

PUBLIC HEALTH DlS'?ECTORS 

Food section 
Totarinspections 
Complaints 
Samples Taken 

123 
3 

Sa."litation sect:i.c!l 
Tot.n1 Inspections $86 
C cmplaints J.59 
water 5;,mpJ.e s 14 

QUarantine Secticn 
Samples for Com. !)1.s. 9 
~pidemiol.ogy 4 
Other 

fiJJDT0L0GIST R~PDR'I' 

}To. Rout:i.ne screening Tests (Gr. J. & 6) -
No. Referral. screeninc Tests 
1,0. Failing Tests and !1e.ferred to S.}'..O~­
No. Failing Tests 
No. Audiozrams 

SPESCH TdBRl\.?ISTS 1 JE?ORT 

Attendance: No. Therapy sessions: 
i'or Assessment Hev, 

Revisit 
New 

]. 

l.3 
u 

59 
7 

- Indi v:1.d•.1al 
- Group 

- £or Therapy No. Re.ferrals: 
to ?rivatc ?hysician 

no. Consultations - to Others 

Psycholor;ist • g cases ll 
psycholo;:i::;t 1 s F.valuations ll. 
Conferences - UPi"L 

Schoc-l 
,~onsi1ltnt.io:1s - Ur.it 12 

- School l 
';·rc.nlF.icnt !1cn~ion:; 
In-3ervice Di~~u~aion::; 

135 
16 

I 
,.J 

http://Ur.it


B:b'ths 
Total neaths 

1.80 
58 

1. 

In.f'ant Deaths 
Stil.l Births 3 

Neonatal Deaths ( i'irst 30 d:..1ys) 

Whoopinr; Cough 
Chickenpox 
Measles 
scarlet Fever 
Rubel.la. 
Impetigo 
Mwnps 
Ringworm . 
C onjuncti vi tis 
scabies 
Pedicul.osis 
poliomyelitis 
sal.monel.l.osis 
Ueningitis 
Ini'ectious Hepatitis 
Tubercnlosis ( l;cw case) 

THIS 
lWNTH 

1. 

7 
2 

-:ro -
SCHOOL H1~ALTH SERVICES 

No. of: Schools supervised 
school. Enrolment 
No. of: visits to schools by P.:: .N. • s 
No. of' visits to schools by !,!.H.0. 1 s 

CHILD C!•.RE FACILITIBS 

!.Af:fr 
U011TH 

3 

1. 
6 

]. 

16 

10 
2 

79 

no:n-d 
~ 
2883h i~u 

.59 

AUG. 
1969 

2 

2 

4 
1. 
9 

Non-Board 
12 

198.5 
4 

Ntunbcr Under 
supervision 

15 
~rolmcmt 

Nursery or Play schools 
Kinderearten s (Hon-Board) 
Group Day Care centres 

7 
6 

CHILD HEALTH C:S!!TRES 

No. of: centres J • .5 
No. of: Sessions 23 

Attendance 
Under 2n days 
28 days up to 1. yea:r 
1. yenr up to u years 
.5 years to 19 yer-rs 

New 
--r 

95 
44 
20 

Revisit, 

214 
271. 
1.01. 

319 
1.1.9 
1.31. 

No. Visits to Child Hea1.th centres ?Joo 'lis:i.ts to Heal.th Un:i.t 
by public P.calth. ~!urs~s :l.18 
by Registered !!urses 

No. Volunteer Hours donated 

- by public Heal. th !!urses 
- by Registered !!nrsen 
to this service - 69} 

Clinics 
27 

1. 

Families and Individua'.Ln Under Cont.inL'.inr, :r-ublic Heal.th S'ltpcr-vision 
rio. oi: i~.u:n.li~s under ~nrcrvi:.,::.on llj2 
}ro. Individual cases in special cn.tccorics !.!<mt:;.l Hyr,icnc 120 

Geriatrics So 
Rheumntic Fc•:cr 49 
Tuberculosis 53 

110. oi' visits - !iatcrnn.1. Health - ;u'1tc-p.:rr-t.nm ll 
pcst,-p:1rt.u.'TI 5 

- Hea] th ?rcriot-,ion 
control. 

- l!C-:'.lC A _;::;c~;::;inr:nt 

ct,11er C0J"".r~Hllicab]?? 

!.'.nntal. Illn•~o=i 

368 
3S 

2 
3 

20 
1 




